
Science Community for Ukraine
Roman Słowiński, 
Vice President of the Polish Academy of Sciences

Operationalising Sustainable Development Workshop|  May 2022



A
b

o
u

t 
P

A
S



About PAS

New Members are chosen by 

the existing ones. 

The scientific excellence is the decisive 

factor in the election process.

Poland has over 15 000 full professors, 

only 350 may become the Members of  

the Academy. Polish Academy of  Sciences 

is a corporation of  scholars. 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

PAN Members Professors in total



PAS in Numbers

Divisions: 

all fields ranging from Humanities & Social Sciences, through Life Sciences, 

Maths-Phys-Chem, Engineering, to Medical Sciences
5Polish Academy of  Science:

Representation Offices in Europe

including an office in Ukraine6

Regional Branches

all over Poland8

International organisations

PAS is a member of  60

Research Institutes employing 3000 researchers 70



A
c
a

d
e

m
ic

C
o

o
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
fo

r 
U

k
ra

in
e



Basic facts and figures

• The war inflicted by the Russian Federation started on 24 Feb. 2022

• 3.2 million Ukrainian refugees came to Poland (May 10th, 2022)

• In 2 months, the population of Rzeszów increased by 56%, 

Gdańsk by 34%, Wrocław by 29%, Warsaw by 15%

• It is estimated that about 6 thousand Ukrainian scholars are

in Poland now



PAS response to the war in Ukraine

Amendment to the agreement with the National Academy of Sciences

of Ukraine signed on March 1st 2022. Our activities are consulted with 

the President of the NASU, Prof. Anatoly Zagorodny.

Fellowship program for Ukrainian scholars launched on March 1st, 2022. 

Ukrainian grantees at PAS keep their Ukrainian affiliation. 

Our resources run out in 5 days. We offered 3-month stipends

to 63 Ukrainian scholars. Our budget from March to June 2022: 1 080 000 PLN



International Academic Cooperation

in Support of Ukraine

Our partner Academies around the world and international organisations, 

of which we are a member, provided support to UA scholars through the PAS. 

The generous support was provided by (as of today): 

The U.S. National Academy of Sciences (615 000 USD), Academia Sinica and 

National Cheng Kung Univ. from Taiwan (400 000 USD), Leopoldina (100 000 EUR), 

Elsevier (250 000 EUR), the Royal Society (TBA) and many others (350 000 PLN).  

A 6-month stay of one scholar in our Institute costs about  7 700 USD.



PAS and U.S. NAS for Ukraine

So far, the generous support of the U.S. NAS enabled us to give

stipends to additional 117 scholars from Ukraine. 

Some of them will be provided with longer-term suport

We will work closly with the U.S. NAS and the NAS of Ukraine to 

asses how to further support Ukrainian academic comunity



S
c
ie

n
c
e

 f
o

r 
P

e
a

c
e

a
n

d
S

u
st

a
in

a
b

le
D

e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t



Post war 

recovery
processes



Post war 

recovery
processes



War is a threat to all 17 SDGs

We need pro-active govermental and strong
non-govermental institutions to support 
the post-war reconstruction of Ukraine

We need strong international partnerships

We need to focus on best quality
and priority areas

We need to act fast and be agile



Thank you

More at:

www.pan.pl


